507984268 06/28/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8031407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZEESHAN ZEESHAN	02/20/2023
MOHSEN SAZEGAR	02/09/2023
MAXWELL A. SMOOT	02/13/2023
CHRIS EYLANDER	02/22/2023
JOSEPH TAYLOR	02/28/2023
NICK MCCARTY	02/28/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYMETA CORPORATION
Street Address:	12277 134TH CT. NE, SUITE 100
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18072971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)703-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 341-3000

ipdocketing@wbd-us.com, Michael.Mallie@wbd-us.com, Email:

Kim.Lampkins@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 570489 Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9552P161US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. MALLIE, REG. NO. 36591
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Mallie/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2023

PATENT REEL: 064099 FRAME: 0573 507984268

Total Attachments: 7 source=9552P161US1 Assignment#page1.tif source=9552P161US1 Assignment#page2.tif source=9552P161US1 Assignment#page3.tif source=9552P161US1 Assignment#page4.tif source=9552P161US1 Assignment#page5.tif source=9552P161US1 Assignment#page6.tif source=9552P161US1 Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 064099 FRAME: 0574

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION | Attorney Docket No.: 9552P161US1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned,

Zeeshan Zeeshan, Mohsen Sazegar, Maxwell A Smoot, Chris Eylander, Joseph Taylor, and Nick **McCarty**

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Kymeta Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 12277 134th CT. NE, Suite 100 Redmond, WA 98052 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or nonprovisional) is entitled

FLEXIBLE MULTI-BEAM, MULTI FREQUENCY, WIDEBAND RF AND DIGITAL TRANSCEIVER ARCHITECTURE FOR MODULAR METASURFACE ANTENNA said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

II/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.]

United States Patent Application Number	18/072,971	filed	12/01/2022	
	10/0/2,3/1	เมษน	12/01/2022	

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, nonprovisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, nonprovisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

> **PATENT REEL: 064099 FRAME: 0575**

Rev. 1/08/2010

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

0 <u>2 / 2 0</u> , 20 <u>2 3</u> Date	Signature Zeeshan Zeeshan
, 20 Date	Printed/Typed Name Signature Mohsen Sazegar Printed/Typed Name
, 20 Date	Signature Maxwell A. Smoot Printed/Typed Name
, 20 Date	Signature Chris Eylander Printed/Typed Name
, 20	Signature Joseph Taylor Printed/Typed Name
, 20	Signature Nick McCarty Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP Attn: IP Docketing P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, GA 30357-0037

(408) 341-3000

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

	, 20	
Date		Signature Zeeshan Zeeshan
		Printed/Typed Name
Feb. 9 Date	, 20 <u>23</u>	Signature Mohsen Sazegar Printed/Typed Name
		Thired Typed regine
Date	_, 20	Signature Maxwell A. Smoot Printed/Typed Name
	_, 20	
Date		Signature Chris Eylander Printed/Typed Name
		, most typed traine
Date	_, 20	Signature Joseph Taylor Printed/Typed Name
Date	_, 20	Signature Nick McCarty
		Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP Attn: IP Docketing P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, GA 30357-0037 (408) 341-3000

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

	, 20	
Date	<u> </u>	Signature
		Zeeshan Zeeshan
		Printed/Typed Name
	_, 20	
Date		Signature
		Mohsen Sazegar
		Printed/Typed Name
Feb B	_, 20 23	Mell AS
Date	<u> </u>	Signature
		Maxwell A. Smoot
		Printed/Typed Name
	_, 20	
Date		Signature
		Chris Eylander
		Printed/Typed Name
	, 20	
Date		Signature
		Joseph Taylor
		Printed/Typed Name
	. 20	
Date	, 20	Signature
24.0		Nick McCarty
		Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP Attn: IP Docketing P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, GA 30357-0037 (408) 341-3000

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

. 2	0	
Date	<u></u>	Signature
		Zeeshan Zeeshan
		Printed/Typed Name
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
, 2	0	***************************************
Date		Signature
		Mohsen Sazegar
		Printed/Typed Name
. 2	n	
Date	·	Signature
Date		Maxwell A. Smoot
		Printed/Typed Name
		O
-/-		$\mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} $
2/22,21	023	14-12
Date		Signature
		Chris Eylander
		Printed/Typed Name
~~.	n	
, 20	U	O'1
Date		Signature
		Joseph Taylor
		Printed/Typed Name
. 20	0	
Date Date	~	Signature
		Nick McCarty
		Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP Attn: IP Docketing P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, GA 30357-0037 (408) 341-3000

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

	20	
Date		Signature Zeeshan Zeeshan Printed/Typed Name
Date	_,20	Signature Mighsen Sazegar Printed/Typed Name
Date	20	Signature Maxwell A. Smoot Printed/Typed Name
Date	20	Signature Chris Eylander Printed/Typed Name
Date	_ 20 <u>.**</u>	Test Pk Targlor Signature Joseph Taylor Printed/Typed Name
Date	_ 20	Signature Nick McCarty Printed/Typed Name
		Assignment Document Return Address WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP Attn: IP Docketing P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, GA 30357-0037 (408) 341-3000

Atty Cocket No. 9552P161US1

.2.

Rev. 1/08/2010

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

	, 20	
Date		Signature
		Zeeshan Zeeshan
		Printed/Typed Name
	, 20	
Date		Signature
		Mohsen Sazegar
		Printed/Typed Name
	, 20	
Date		Signature
		Maxwell A. Smoot
		Printed/Typed Name
	, 20	
Date	, 20	Signature
Date		Chris Eylander
		Printed/Typed Name
		r milour rypou stanso
	. 20	
Date	·· ——	Signature
		Joseph Taylor
		Printed/Typed Name
		My Non
2/28	, 20 <u>23</u>	
Date		Signature
		Nick McCarty
		Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP Attn: IP Docketing P.O. Box 7037

Atlanta, GA 30357-0037

(408) 341-3000